



Reference: FOI-770

Request:

1. Can you clarify for me if North Tyneside Council has any properties in NE30 which are now or have been let as affordable tenancies, from any previous conversions from social tenancies.
2. And, if none were converted when this may have been permitted, would it be possible to find out why North Tyneside Council didn't do so?

Response:

1. North Tyneside Council has not converted any social housing into affordable rented properties. Any affordable rent properties have been built as new on new developments. As per previous response, there have been no new developments in NE30.
2. No information held. No information is recorded that would answer the question as to "why".

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY